RAHMAN INSTITUTE OF NURSING AND PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES
Radhanagar, Guwahati-27
(Recognized by the Indian Nursing Council and approved by Assam Nurses Midwives & Health

Visitors Council)

Student Fees structure for GNM(N) (2025-2028 session

Fees structure

Amount (General Category)

Admission fees (to be paid once on

admission)

Rs. 40,000/-

Annual fees-

Clinical Practice fees- Rs.20,000/-

Transportation fees- 30,000/-

Tuition fees annually- Rs.80,000/-

Rs. 1,30,000/-

Total Fees

Rs. 1,70,000/-

Hostel Fees-

Lodging- Rs. 3000/- (Including electricity, water etc)

Food-

Rs. 5000/-

Total:

Rs. 8000/- per month

96,000/- per year

Council’s enrollment fee, Council Examination fee, SNA Registration fee,
RNRM Registration, Uniform fee, External posting fees are additional. If External
posting requires lodging, that will be chargeable.

Fees once paid will not be refunded in any case of discontinuation of the course. If any
candidate discontinues the course for any reason after 3 months of starting of course,
the candidate has to pay the full course fee (3 years course fee). Security deposit is
refundable only after the successful completion of the course. If any student leaves the
course in between for any reason nor causes any damage to Institute or Hostel
property or vacates hostel or doesn't adhere to hostel rules and regulations, the

security deposit will not be refunded.
Certified BLS Training has to be paid in 3™ year.

Rs. 5,000/-(Hostel security) + Rs. 5,000/-(College Security) will be refunded at the end

of the course.




RAHMAN INSTITUTE OF NURSING AND PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES
Radhanagar, Guwahati-27
(Recognized by the Indian Nursing Council and approved by Assam Nurses Midwives & Health
Visitors Council)

Student Fees structure for BSc(N) (2025-2029 session)

Fees structure Amount (General Category)

e Admission fees—Per Year Rs. 40,000/-

Annual fees-
e C(Clinical Practice fees- Rs.20,000/-
e Transportation fees- 30,000/- Rs. 1,50,000/-
e Tuition fees annually- Rs.1,00,000/-

Total Fees Rs. 1,90,000/-

Hostel Fees-

e Lodging- Rs. 3000/- (Including electricity, water etc)

Total:  Rs. 8000/- per month

» University Registration fee, University Examination fee, SNA Registration fee,
RNRM Registration, Uniform fee, External posting fees are additional. If External
posting requires lodging, that will be chargeable.

> Fees once paid will not be refunded in any case of discontinuation of the course. If any
candidate discontinues the course for any reason after 3 months of starting of course,
the candidate has to pay the full course fee (4 years course fee). Security deposit is
refundable only after the successful completion of the course. If any student leaves the
course in between for any reason nor causes any damage to Institute or Hostel
property or vacates hostel or doesn't adhere to hostel rules and regulations, the
security deposit will not be refunded.

> Certified BLS Training has to be paid in 3" semester.

» Rs. 5,000/-(Hostel security) + Rs. 5,000/-(College Security) will be refunded at the end
of the course.




RAHMAN INSTITUTE OF NURSING AND PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES
Radhanagar, Guwahati-27
(Recognized by the Indian Nursing Council and approved by Assam Nurses Midwives &
Health Visitors Council)

Student Fees structure for Post Basic BSc(IN) (2025-2027) session

Fee’s structure Amount (General Category)

e Admission fees—Per Year Rs. 40,000/-

Annual fees-

e Clinical Practice fees-
Rs.20,000/-

e Transportation fees- 30,000/-

e Tuition fees annually-
Rs.1,00,000/-

Rs. 1,50,000/-

Total Fees Rs. 1,90,000/-

» University Registration fee, University Examination fee, SNA Registration fee, Uniform fee,
External posting fees are additional. If External posting requires lodging, that will be
chargeable.

» Fees once paid will not be refunded in any case of discontinuation of the course. If any
candidate discontinues the course for any reason after 3 months of starting of course,
the candidate has to pay the full course fee (2 years course fee). Security deposit is
refundable only after the successful completion of the course. If any student leaves the
course in between for any reason nor causes any damage to Institute or Hostel
property or vacates hostel or doesn't adhere to hostel rules and regulations, the
security deposit will not be refunded.

» Rs. 5000/- (College Security) will be refunded at the end of the course.



RAHMAN INSTITUTE OF NURSING AND PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES
Radhanagar, Guwahati-27
(Recognized by the Indian Nursing Council and approved by Assam Nurses Midwives &
Health Visitors Council)

Student Fees structure for Post Basic BSc(IN) (2025-2027) session

Fee’s structure Amount (General Category)

e Admission fees—Per Year Rs. 40,000/-

Annual fees-
e Clinical Practice fees-
Rs.20,000/- Rs. 1,20,000/-
e Tuition fees annually-
Rs.1,00,000/-

Total Fees Rs. 1,60,000/-

» University Registration fee, University Examination fee, SNA Registration fee, Uniform fee,
External posting fees are additional. If External posting requires lodging, that will be
chargeable.

» Fees once paid will not be refunded in any case of discontinuation of the course. If any
candidate discontinues the course for any reason after 3 months of starting of course,
the candidate has to pay the full course fee (2 years course fee). Security deposit is
refundable only after the successful completion of the course. If any student leaves the
course in between for any reason nor causes any damage to Institute or Hostel
property or vacates hostel or doesn't adhere to hostel rules and regulations, the
security deposit will not be refunded.

» Transportation will be charged as and when availed by the student.

> Rs. 5000/- (College Security) will be refunded at the end of the course.



RAHMAN INSTITUTE OF NURSING AND PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES
Radhanagar, Guwahati-27
(Recognized by the Indian Nursing Council and approved by Assam Nurses Midwives &
Health Visitors Council)

Student Fees structure for MSc(N) (2025-2027) session

Fee’s structure Amount (General Category)

e Admission fees—Per Year Rs. 40,000/-

Annual fees-
e (Clinical Practice fees-
Rs.20,000/- Rs. 1,45,500/-
e Tuition fees annually-
Rs.1,25,500/-

Total Fees Rs. 1,85,500/-

» These will be charged as and when required:
e University Registration
e Examination Fee
e External Posting Fees

If External Posting requires lodging and fooding, will be chargeable.

PAID FEES WILL NOT BE REFUNDED IN ANY CASE ON DISCONTINUATION OF
THE COURSE.

» COLLEGE SECURITY DEPOSIT (Rs.5000/-) IS REFUNDABLE ONLY AFTER THE
SUCCESSFUL COMPLETION OF THE COURSE. IF ANY STUDENT LEAVES THE
COURSE IN BETWEEN FOR ANY REASON, THE SECURITY DEPOSIT WILL NOT
BE REFUNDED.
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RAHMAN INSTITUTE OF NURSING AND PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES
Radhanagar, Guwahati-27
(Affiliated to Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences, Approved by Govt. of Assam)

Student Fees structure for BMLT (2025-2029 session)

Fees structure

Amount (General Category)

Admission fees

Rs. 30,000/-

Annual fees-
Transportation fees- 20,000/-
Tuition fees annually- Rs.90,000/-

Rs. 1,10,000/-

Total Fees

Rs. 1,40,000/-

Hostel

Fees-

Lodging- Rs. 3000/- (Including electricity, water etc)

Food-  Rs. 5000/-

Total:  Rs. 8000/- per month

96,000/- per year

University Registration fee, University Examination fee, SNA Registration fee,
RNRM Registration, Uniform fee, External posting fees are additional. If External
posting requires lodging, that will be chargeable.

Fees once paid will not be refunded in any case of discontinuation of the course. If any
candidate discontinues the course for any reason after 3 months of starting of course,
the candidate has to pay the full course fee (4 years course fee). Security deposit is
refundable only after the successful completion of the course. If any student leaves the
course in between for any reason nor causes any damage to Institute or Hostel
property or vacates hostel or doesn't adhere to hostel rules and regulations, the
security deposit will not be refunded.

Certified BLS Training has to be paid in 3" semester.

Rs. 5,000/-(Hostel security) + Rs. 5,000/-(College Security) will be refunded at the end

of the course.
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